Town of Plover, Marathon County, Wisconsin Caucus Meeting 180771 County Road Z, Birnamwood, WI 54414

Tuesday, January 10, 2023, 6:00 p.m.

Agenda Items

- 1. Call to Order by Chairman, Tony Kautza
- 2. Pledge Allegiance to the Flag
- 3. Roll Call of Electors
- 4. Town Clerk to Read Minutes from January 12, 2021, Caucus
- 5. Town Chairman to Call for an Election of Officials to Conduct the Caucus:
 - a) Chair of Caucus
 - b) Two Tellers to Canvass Votes for Each Office
- 6. Chair of Caucus Shall Announce Method for Nominations
 - a) Acclamation from the Floor -or-
 - b) Secret Ballot
- 7. Chair of Caucus to Call for:
 - a) Nominations from Electors for Town Chairperson
 - b) Nominations from Electors for Two (2) Town Supervisors
 - c) Nominations from Electors for Town Treasurer
- 8. Chair of Caucus Announces the Names of all Candidates Nominated
 - a) Town Chairperson Nominations
 - b) Town Supervisor Nominations
 - c) Town Supervisor Nominations
 - d) Town Treasurer Nominations
- 9. Electors Vote for each Office by Ballot, Unless Only 1 or 2 Persons are Nominated for the Same Office
- 10. Nomination and Certification of Candidates by the Chair of Caucus and Tellers to the Town Clerk
- 11. Drawing of Order of Candidates by the Chair of Caucus and Tellers to the Town Clerk
- 12. Future Items/Meeting Dates
 - Regular Board Meeting January 10, 2023, Immediately following the Town Caucus Meeting
- 13. Chair of Caucus to Adjourn the Meeting

Valerie Parker, Town of Plover Clerk 230801 County Road Y Birnamwood (Town of Plover), WI 54414 (715) 581-4603 vparkerplover@gmail.com https://townofplover.us/